## Appendix 1

9. Delete subheadings 5403.20 through 5403.49 and the descriptions applicable thereto and replace with the following:

5403.31	Other yarn of viscose rayon filaments, single, untwisted, not for retail sale
5403.32	Other yarn of viscose rayon filaments, single, >120 turns per metre, not for retail sale
5403.33	Other yarn of cellulose acetate filaments, single, not for retail sale
5403.39	Other yarn of artificial filaments, single, not for retail sale
5403.41	Other yarn of viscose rayon filaments, multiple, not for retail sale
5403.42	Other yarn of cellulose acetate filaments, multiple, not for retail sale
5403.49	Other yarn of artificial filaments, multiple, not for retail sale

10. Delete subheading 5404.10 through 5404.11 and the descriptions applicable thereto and replace with the following:

5404.11	Synthetic monofilament, elastomeric, $\geq$ 67 decitex, no cross sectional dimension >1mm
5404.12	Other synthetic monofilament of polypropylene, $\geq$ 67 decitex, no cross sectional dimension > 1 mm,
5404.19	Other synthetic monofilament, $\geq$ 67 decitex, no cross sectional dimension > 1 mm

11. Delete subheading 5406.10 through 5406.20 and the descriptions thereto and replace with the following:

5406.00 Man-made filament yarn (other than sewing thread), put up for retail sale